



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 5/21/2024
CIP 21-21 Sunnyside Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Sunnyside Avenue from Barstow Avenue to Third Street

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Sunnyside Avenue from Barstow Avenue to Third Street Avenue approximately 0.75 mile. Construction shall include pulverizing in place the full depth A.C. pavement, placing 4.5-inches of new hot mix asphalt, construction of curb ramps, alley approaches, valley gutters and sidewalks, raising existing manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors and re-stripping of pavement markers and markings.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.		R.J. Berry Jr. Inc.		Avison Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 366,700.00	\$ 366,700.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Pulverize in Place/Grade & Recompact Base	27,860	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 167,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 111,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 195,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 167,160.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete (4.5")	7,757	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 853,270.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 814,485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 853,270.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 884,298.00
8.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	7,386	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 162,492.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 76,814.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 132,948.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 147,720.00
9.	Concrete Valley Gutter	2,542	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,924.00
10.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	336	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,840.00
11.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,896	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 115,840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,928.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,752.00
12.	6-inch Concrete Retaining Curb	167	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,511.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,515.00
13.	Concrete Drive Approach	402	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,844.00
14.	Detectable Warning Device Removal and Replaceme	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15.	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Grade	55	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
16.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Grade	32	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00
17.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	15	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
18.	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	36	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 34,560.00
20.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
21.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Markers	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
22.	Construction Project Funding Sign	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
23.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 1,783,982.00		\$ 1,824,639.40		\$ 1,884,376.00		\$ 1,966,613.00	